are calculated using financial measures that are not calculated in accordance with IFRS. These non-GAAP measures
include “Adjusted Net Revenue”, “Adjusted EBITDA” and “Adjusted spot time charter equivalent per day”. The
Company believes that these non-GAAP measures provide useful supplemental information for its investors and,
when considered together with the Company’s IFRS financial measures and the reconciliation to the most directly
comparable IFRS financial measure, provide a more complete understanding of the factors and trends affecting the
Company’s operations. In addition, DHT’s management measures the financial performance of the Company, in part,
by using these non-GAAP measures, along with other performance metrics. The Company does not regard these
non-GAAP measures as a substitute for, or as superior to, the equivalent measures calculated and presented in
accordance with IFRS. Additionally, these non-GAAP measures may not be comparable to other similarly titled
measures used by other companies and should not be considered in isolation or as a substitute for analysis of the
Company’s operating results as reported under IFRS.

USD in thousands except time charter
equivalent per day

Q1 2022 Q4 2021 Q3 2021 Q2 2021 Q1 2021 2021 2020

Reconciliation of adjusted net revenue
Shipping revenues 76,400   83,835   59,095   65,940   86,983   295,853   691,039
Voyage expenses (37,659)   (34,567)   (21,443)   (20,689)   (15,705)   (92,405)   (140,564)

Adjusted net revenue 38,741   49,268   37,652   45,251   71,278   203,448   550,475

Reconciliation of adjusted EBITDA
Profit/(loss) after tax (17,252)   (2,895)   (21,032)   808   11,611   (11,507)   266,281
Income tax expense 90   129   97   (26)   160   360   900
Other financial (income)/expenses 556   502   1,015   (2,805)   644   (645)   1,334
Fair value (gain)/loss on derivative financial
liabilities

(7,855)   (4,456)   (2,316)   (2,247)   (3,430)   (12,450)   8,074

Interest expense 6,164   6,297   6,348   7,049   6,033   25,727   38,408
Interest income (1)   (1)   (4)   (0)   (1)   (6)   (212)
Share of profit from associated companies (349)   (295)   (293)   (346)   (344)   (1,278)   (1,193)
(Gain)/loss, sale of vessel   -   -   (1,556)   (13,597)   -   (15,153)   -
Impairment charges   -   -   -   -   -   -   12,560
Depreciation and amortization 33,047   32,750   31,734   32,160   31,995   128,639   124,245

Adjusted EBITDA 14,400   32,032   13,993   20,995   46,668   113,688   450,397

Reconciliation of adjusted spot time charter
equivalent per day*

Spot time charter equivalent per day 11,900   16,900   7,400   10,200   18,700   13,200   62,000
IFRS 15 impact on spot time charter equivalent per
day

2,800   400   3,000   (600)   (1,400)   500   (2,600)

Adjusted spot time charter equivalent per day 14,700   17,300   10,300   9,600   17,300   13,700   59,400

* Per revenue days. Revenue days are the aggregate number of calendar days in the period in which the vessels are owned by the Company or chartered by the Company less